
I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

189-35 (LS)
Amanda L. Shelton Relative to recognizing Mr. Jesse B. Garrido for his service to the Department of Public

Health and Social Services; and congratulating him on the occasion of his retirement after
eleven (11) years of public service to the people of Guam.

8/22/19
2:03 p.m.

8/30/19
1:00 p.m.

8/22/19

Intro/Ref/History LOG
8/29/2019 4:21 PM












