I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
189-35 (LS)		Relative to recognizing Mr. Jesse B. Garrido for his service to the Department of Public Health and Social Services; and congratulating him on the occasion of his retirement after eleven (11) years of public service to the people of Guam.		8/30/19 1:00 p.m.	8/22/19					

Resolution No. 189-35 (LS)

Introduced by:

Amanda L Shelto William M. Castro Régne Biscoe Lee Kelly Marsh (Tattino), PhD James C. Moylan Louise B. Minia Tina Rose Muña Barnes

Sabina Flores Perez Clynton E. Ridgell Joe S. San Agustin Telo T. Tattague Jose "Pedo" Terlaje Therese M. Terlaje Mary Camacho Torres



Relative to recognizing Mr. Jesse B. Garrido for his service to the Department of Public Health and Social Services; and congratulating him on the occasion of his retirement after eleven (11) years of public service to the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Mr. Jesse B. Garrido was born in the village of *Agat*; and now resides in the village of *Chalan Pago*. Mr. Garrido graduated from George Washington High School in 1976; and he subsequently enlisted in the U.S. Army in 1978 where he served until he was honorably discharged in 1992; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Garrido had served as a Personnel Management Specialist for fourteen and a half (14½) years while in the military; and he received decorations, medals, badges, and campaign ribbon awards during his many years of services; and

WHEREAS, after being discharged from military service, Mr. Garrido relocated to California and Arizona; and he enlisted in the Army National Guard and was able to travel around the world, with his favorite place being the island of Rhodes in Greece; and

Army National Guard and was able to travel around the world, with his favorite place being the island of Rhodes in Greece; and WHEREAS, Mr. Garrido returned home in 2000, and married his wife Dora after a long twenty-four (24) years of courtship; and

WHEREAS, upon returning to Guam, Mr. Garrido worked at Polaris Point, where he served as a warehouse staff member for the USS Frank Cable; and he enjoyed working there as he was able to interact with military personnel, which brought back many fond memories for him of the time he had served in the military; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Garrido had also worked at the Guam Telephone Authority and the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center before transitioning to serve at the Department of Public Health and Social Services; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina' trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guâhan* does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Mr. Jesse B. Garrido for his service to the Department of Public Health and Social Services; and congratulate him on the occasion of his retirement after eleven (11) years of public service to the people of Guam; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Jesse B. Garrido; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga hagan Guāhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA TRENTAL SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN ON THE 22ND DAY OF AUGUST 2019.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Speaker AMANDA L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary

Orio Galla

Clerks

From: Office of Senator Shelton Guam Legislature <officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org>

Sent: Monday, August 26, 2019 4:03 PM

To: Clerks; Tom Unsiog; Protocol; Audio / Video; Management Information System; Office of Senator

Shelton Guam Legislature; phmaterials@guamlegislature.org; phnotice@guamlegislature.org

Cc: Pat Luces

Subject: Presentation of Resolution No. 189-35 (LS)

MEMORANDUM

TO: All Senators

35th Guam Legislature

FROM: Senator Amanda L. Shelton

SUBJECT: Presentation of Resolution No. 189-35 (LS)

Buenas yan Hafa Adai!

Your presence is kindly requested at the presentation of **Resolution No. 189-35 (LS)** relative to recognizing and honoring Mr. Jesse B. Garrido on his retirement from the Department of Public Health and Social Services and thank him for his service to our island and the people of Guam.

The presentation will take place, Friday, August 30, 2019 at 12:30pm at the World Cafe in the Fiesta Resort Guam, *Tumon.* We look forward to your attendance and participation.

Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'

Office of the People • Senator Amanda L. Shelton Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman of the Committee on Higher Education and the Advancement of Women, Youth and Senior Citizens 35th Guam Legislature

I Mina'trentai Singko na Liheslaturan Guåhan

Tel: (671) 989-2572/969-2574

Email: officeofsenatorshelton@guamlegislature.org

I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2019 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 189-35 (LS)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton
William M. Castro
Régine Biscoe Lee
Kelly Marsh (Taitano), PhD
James C. Moylan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Louise B. Muña
Telena Cruz Nelson
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Joe S. San Agustin
Telo T. Taitague
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing Mr. Jesse B. Garrido for his service to the Department of Public Health and Social Services; and congratulating him on the occasion of his retirement after eleven (11) years of public service to the people of Guam.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN

GUÅHAN:

2

- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Jesse B. Garrido was born in the village of Agat; and now
- 4 resides in the village of *Chalan Pago*. Mr. Garrido graduated from George Washington
- 5 High School in 1976; and he subsequently enlisted in the U.S. Army in 1978 where he
- 6 served until he was honorably discharged in 1992; and

1	WHEREAS, Mr. Garrido had served as a Personnel Management Specialist for
2	fourteen and a half (14½) years while in the military; and he received decorations,
3	medals, badges, and campaign ribbon awards during his many years of services; and
4	WHEREAS, after being discharged from military service, Mr. Garrido relocated
5	to California and Arizona; and he enlisted in the Army National Guard and was able to
6	travel around the world, with his favorite place being the island of Rhodes in Greece;
7	and
8	WHEREAS, Mr. Garrido returned home in 2000, and married his wife Dora after
9	a long twenty-four (24) years of courtship; and
10	WHEREAS, upon returning to Guam, Mr. Garrido worked at Polaris Point,
11	where he served as a warehouse staff member for the USS Frank Cable; and he enjoyed
12	working there as he was able to interact with military personnel, which brought back
13	many fond memories for him of the time he had served in the military; and
14	WHEREAS, Mr. Garrido had also worked at the Guam Telephone Authority and
15	the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center before transitioning to serve at the
16	Department of Public Health and Social Services; now therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, that I Mina'trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,
18	on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Mr. Jesse B. Garrido for his service to the
19	Department of Public Health and Social Services; and congratulate him on the occasion
20	of his retirement after eleven (11) years of public service to the people of Guam; and be
21	it further
22	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
23	adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Jesse B.
24	Garrido; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 22ND DAY OF AUGUST 2019.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Speaker AMANDA L. SHELTON
Legislative Secretary